OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

(Rev. 03/01)

R



103012318

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	
Name of conveying party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: The Forest Products Group, Inc.
California Cedar Products Company	Internal
	Address:
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 1033 Dublin Road
General Partnership Limited Partnership	
Corporation-State California	City: Columbus State: OH Zip: 432
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State Ohio
Security Agreement	Other
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes W No
Execution Date: March 31 , 2004	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	1
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	
, a mademant approximation to (e)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,315,783
, a mademann, ppineauen nei(e)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,315,783
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ttached 🖳 Yes 🔽 No
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ttached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Susan D. Rector, Esq.	ttached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Susan D. Rector, Esq. Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Susan D. Rector, Esq.	ttached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Susan D. Rector, Esq. Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Susan D. Rector, Esq. Internal Address: Schottenstein Zox & Dunn Co., L.P.A.	ttached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Susan D. Rector, Esq. Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Susan D. Rector, Esq. Internal Address: Schottenstein Zox & Dunn Co., L.P.A.	ttached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Susan D. Rector, Esq. Internal Address: Schottenstein Zox & Dunn Co., L.P.A.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Susan D. Rector, Esq. Internal Address: Schottenstein Zox & Dunn Co., L.P.A.	ttached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Susan D. Rector, Esq. Internal Address: Schottenstein Zox & Dunn Co., L.P.A. Street Address: 250 High Street, Suite 700 City: Columbus State: Ohio Zip: 43215	ttached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Susan D. Rector, Esq. Internal Address: Schottenstein Zox & Dunn Co., L.P.A. Street Address: 250 High Street, Suite 700 City: Columbus State: Ohio Zip: 43215	ttached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Susan D. Rector, Esq. Internal Address: Schottenstein Zox & Dunn Co., L.P.A. Street Address: 250 High Street, Suite 700 City: Columbus State: Ohio Zip: 43215 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	ttached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Susan D. Rector, Esq. Internal Address: Schottenstein Zox & Dunn Co., L.P.A. Street Address: 250 High Street, Suite 700 City: Columbus State: Ohio Zip: 43215 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature.	ttached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 250 High Street, Suite 700 City: Columbus State: Ohio Zip: 43215 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatics of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Susan D. Rector, Esq. Susan D. Rector, Esq. Susan D. Rector, Esq. Susan D. Rector, Esq. State: Ohio Zip: 43215 DO NOT USE	ttached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, California Cedar Products Company, a California corporation, (the "Assignor") does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey to The Forest Products Group, Inc., an Ohio corporation, (the "Assignee") all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the trademark registered with the US trademark office pursuant to Registration No. 1,315,783 (consisting a circle with three cedar trees in silhouette as depicted below), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark and the rights in the registration of the trademark.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment to be effective as of the 31st day of March 2004.

California Cedar Products Company

Bv:

Name:

s: |P + m|

{H0479921.1}

RECORDED: 11/05/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 003167 FRAME: 0326